FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 06 - 30 - 15	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
) (1000 IAN) 1000 END IAN) 1000 END IAN)		
Tab settings ▼ 10108024	15 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)	
Enzyme Development Corporation	Name: Biddle Sawyer Corporation	
Enzyme bevelopment corporation		
	Internal Address: New York, New York	
	Street Address: Two Penn Plaza	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10121	
⊠ Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Other Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] 165 [23]No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	⊠ Corporation-State Delaware	
	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	28.29	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's	
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	1,109,029	
	1,109,032	
	1,110,727	
Additional numbers attac		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barbara L. Friedman, Esq.	- I was a second and a second a	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 90.00	
245 Park Avenue		
New York, NY 10167-0034		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue	8. Deposit Account number: 02-4467 - To be charged in the event of any deficiency in	
240 Talk / Worldo	the fee presented herewith	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167-	(Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Oly. New York State. 141 211. 10101-		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature		
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Barbara L. Friedman Ocultura A	June 28, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
28/1999 NTHAI1 00000153 1109029 Total numbe	r of pages including this cover sheet and any attachments: 5	
C:481 40.00 OP		
TIMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	moniguon to.	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover	
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information		
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Enzyme Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and going business at Two Penn Plaza, New York, NY 10121, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of certain trademarks (hereinafter referred to as "the said Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

U.S. Reg. No. 1,109,029 - ENZOPHARM

U.S. Reg. No. 1,109,032 - ADJUZYME

U.S. Reg. No. 1,110,727 - ENZOBAKE

WHEREAS, Biddle Sawyer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware York, located and doing business at Two Penn Plaza, New York, NY 10121, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and which is symbolized by the said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and which is

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0559 symbolized by the said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ENZYME DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Dated: March 3, 1999

Phillip B. Nelson, President

216707 2

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0560